BLAIR AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

LOT NO. 9 CONSISTING ON ONE ACRE BEGINNING AT A STAKE IN CENTER OF PLETCHER ROAD ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET FROM 

FENCE LINE OF O'ROURKE ESTATE; THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-EIGHT (28) DEGREES THIRTY-EIGHT (38) MINUTES WEST TO A STAKE 

A DISTANCE OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE AND SIXTY HUNDREDTH (435.60) FEET; THENCE NORTH SIXTY-ONE (61) DEGREES 

EIGHTEEN (18) MINUTES WEST TO A STAKE A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET; THENCE NORTH 28 DEGREES 38 MINUTES. 

EAST TO A STAKE A DISTANCE OF FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE AND SIXTY HUNDREDTHS (435.60) FEET; THENCE SOUTH 

SIXTY-ONE (61) DEGREES EIGHTEEN (18) MINUTES EAST TO A STAKE AND PLACE OF BEGINNING, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED 

(100) FEET.

BEING LOT NO. 9 IN THE CASSIDY SUBDIVISION.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Gloria L. Gray, a single person and Elmo C.